The Committee have not yet resolved the basis
or quantum of the Administrators remuneration.

Receipts and payments account

An account of the receipts and payments in the
Administration for the six months to
22 March 2010, and a cumulative total since
commencement of the Administration, is set out
in section 5 to this report.

Section 4: Financial information

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP 7

Significant receipts in the period covered by this
report include:

 £21.2m in respect of outstanding debts.

Significiant payments in the period covered by
this report include:

 £5.9m in respect of employee costs which
mainly relate to the first month of the
Administration. The payment of this was
delayed whilst we made sufficient recoveries
to cover the outstanding cost.

Total Cash held as at 22 March 2010 was
£16.2m.

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP 8

As at

22 March 2010

TOTAL GBP

equivalent

Movements

23 September 2009

to 22 March 2010

(GBP equivalent)

As at

22 September 2009

(GBP equivalent)

RESTATED at 22

March 2010

exchange rate

As at

22 September

2009

(GBP equivalent)

As at

22 September 2009

(USD equivalent)

Previously reported
RECEIPT GBP (£) US ($) EUR (€) £ £ £ £ $

000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000

Book debts 443 6,319 21,144 23,717 21,238 2,478 2,466 4,039
Currency transfer 8,367 - - 8,367 7,581 787 786 1,288
Receipts Grand Totals 8,810 6,319 21,144 32,084 28,819 3,265 3,253 5,326

PAYMENT

Employee costs 5,938 16 64 6,007 5,938 69 68 112
Building and occupancy cost 889 - - 889 889 - - -
Legal fees 500 65 - 543 309 234 233 382
Office holders' category 1 disbursements 11 - - 11 - 11 11 18
Currency transfer - 170 9,196 8,403 7,607 796 792 1,296
Payments Grand Totals 7,338 251 9,260 15,853 14,743 1,110 1,104 1,808

NET POSITION 1,472 6,068 11,884 16,231 14,076 2,155 2,149 3,519

CASH BALANCES

Bank of England 0 967 478 1,075
HSBC 1,472 9 250 1,704
Money markets - 5,092 11,156 13,452
Total Cash 1,472 6,068 11,884 16,231

Exchange rates as at 22 September 2009:
US$ 1 : GBP 0.6107

EURO €1 : GBP 0.9034
Exchange rates as at 22 March 2010:

US$ 1 : GBP 0.6664
EURO €1 : GBP 0.9016

Amounts include VAT where applicable

As at 22 March 2010

As per previous report, exchange rate at

22 September 2009

Section 5: Receipts and payments